A.P.N. No.: 001-192-03
R.P.T.T. \$273.00
Escrow No.: 85111
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
DUAINE COWLEY

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$273.00 Rec:\$37.00
Total:\$310.00
COW COUNTY TITLE CO

LINCOLN COUNTY TITLE CO

RPGS=3 KC



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **DAVID WAYNE COX** and **HALLI CHLOE COX**, who acquired title as **HALLI CHOLE COX**, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **DUAINE COWLEY**, a married man as his sole and separate property all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section 15, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B.& M., described as follows:

Parcel 1-C as shown on the Parcel Map recorded May 20, 2002 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book B of Plats, page 432 as File No. 118169, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2021 - 2022: 001-192-03

SUBJECT TO:

P.O Box 510 Pioche, NV 89043

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: January 26, 2022

State of	DAVID WAYNE COX	HALLI CHLOE COX
County of Washington) ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 13 day of February , 2022 By: DAVID WAYNE COX and HALLI CHLOE COX Signature: DENINE WEEKES-NELSON		
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 18 day of February , 2022 By: DAVID WAYNE COX and HALLI CHLOE COX Signature: DENINE WEEKES-NELSON) 55	
Signature: Delar Wellow Notary Public Expiration Date: 02 24 2023 Expiration Date: 02 24 2023 DENINE WEEKES-NELSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH Miv Comm. Exp. 02/26/2023 Commission # 704831	This instrument was acknowledged before me o	n the 18 day of February, 2022 By:
	Notary Public	DENINE WEEKES-NELSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH MV Comm. Exp. 02/26/2023 Commission # 704831

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor	Parcel Number(s	s)				
a) 001-19	2-03	<u></u>				\ \
b)			•			\ \
c)						. \ \
·						\ \
d)						\ \
2. Type of P		☐ Single Fam. Res.	EOD DEC	APPER'S	OPTIONAL .	USE ONLY
, 	•		Book:	SINDLING	Page:	
· / —	•	2-4 Plex	Date of Re	cording.	rage.	
e) 🔲 Ap	•	☐ Comm'i/Ind'i	Notes:			
g) 🗖 🛭 Ag	gricultural h)	Mobile Home	1121041	The state of the s		1
i) 🔲 🔘	ther					
			/ _		1	#70 000 00
	ie/Sale Price of F				_	\$70,000.00
		re Only (value of Proper	ty) <u>(</u>	\		970 000 00
	Tax Value:	_	<u> </u>			\$70,000.00
	perty Transfer Tax	x Due:				\$273.00
4. If Exemp	tion Claimed:	ND0 075 000 Cm	Maria III		/	
		on per NRS 375.090, Se	ction	/		
b. Expla	in Reason for Ex	emption:		<u> </u>		
5 Dartial In	toract Parcentagi	e being transferred: 100)	% <		
5. Partial III	reigned declares	and acknowledges, un	der penalty		nursuant to	
NRS 375 06	n and NRS 375 1	110, that the information	provided is	correct to	the best of t	heir
information a	and belief, and ca	an be supported by docu	mentation if	called up	on to substa	intiate the
information	provided herein. I	Furthermore, the parties	agree that	disallowan	ce of any cl	aimed
exemption.	or other determinate	ation of additional tax du	ue, may rest	ult in a pen	alty of 10%	of the tax
due plus inte	erest at 1% per m	onth. Pursuant to NRS	375.030, the	Buyer an	d Seller sha	ill be
jointly and s	everally liable for	any additional amount of	owed.	\		
	. \/\		1			•
	2003 //L /	a/)		0 (-)	
Signature	///			Capacity	Grantor_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
₃∖√D	AVID WAYNE CO	ðΧ	_/_/			
	$\overline{}$	7	/ /	•		
Signature	\\\\ \	\		Capacity	Grantee	
Signature	UAINE COWLEY			Jupuo ity	<u> </u>	
D	OAINE OOVIEE					
SELI	ER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	BUY	ER (GRA	NTEE) INFO	DRMATION
	(REQUIR				EQUIRED)	
Print Name:	DAVID WAYNE	COX and HALLI		: DUAINE	COWLEY	
1	CHLOE COX		_Address:	YUP	4510	
Address:	3301 S. Bloomi	ington Dr. W	_City:	"YAOC	he_	000
City:	St George	//	State: <u>NV</u>		Zip:	89043_
State: UT		Zip: 84790	-			,
OOK OALDS	DEDOON DEO!	ECTING DECORDING	roquired is	not caller	or hugar	
	Cow County Tit	ESTING RECORDING	Escrow #:	85111	or naker)	
Address:		328 Main Street		00111		
City:	Pioche	JEO MIGHT OHOOL	State: NV		Zip:	89043
₩·-y·	, ,					